MAY SE	-
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 4651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) O5 - 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
7 No. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T. 1035	ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ivan Gaster	Name: Titan Industrial Services Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1018 Delta Avenue
Execution Date(s) January 28, 2008	.}
Assignment Merger	City Otto In and
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cincinnati
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 45208
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
74.1 dent/ppilodion No.(0)	D516,268 6,851,523
	D513,971 6,284,181
Alm	D510,697 5,636,951
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes VNo
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240
Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg.	✓ Enclosed
Suite 2	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dayton	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip: 45419	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (937) 298-2811	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (937) 298-7418	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	65/14/2808 MJAMA1 00000013 D516268 Authorized User Name 240.00
9. Signature:	248.88
Signature	May 8, 2008 Date
Alan F. Meckstroth	Total number of negacinal value acres
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Ivan Gaster of Cincinnati, Ohio (hereinafter called the Assignor), is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the following United States Patents:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
D516,268	02/28/2006	STRAP ATTACHMENT BLOCK FOR RESTRAINING A VEHICLE WHEEL
D513,971	01/31/2006	PIVOTAL STRAP CLAMP FOR RESTRAINING A VEHICLE WHEEL
D510,697	10/18/2005	PIVOTAL STRAP CLAMP FOR RESTRAINING A VEHICLE WHEEL
6,851,523	02/08/2005	SHOCK ABSORBING VEHICLE WHEEL CHOCK
6,284,181	09/04/2001	OVER-MOLDED PRODUCT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE
5,636,951	06/10/1997	PALLET RETAINER

WHEREAS, Titan Industrial Services Inc., (hereinafter called the Assignee), a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 1018 Delta Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208, desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to each of said Patents and the inventions therein disclosed:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to each of said Patents and all reissues thereof, and the inventions disclosed therein, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said United States Patents are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor day of <u>JANURRY</u> , 2008.		WHEREOF, the Assi JANUARY, 2008	has hereunto set his hand and seal as of this
State of	Ohio	•)	

:(ss :) County of Hamilton

day of On this 2008 before me, a Notary Public, in and for the above said County and State, personally appeared the above named Ivan Gaster, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and

decomor the purpose herein set forth.

DEBORAH LUTES

Notary Public, State of Ohic My Commission Expires October 12 2008

PATENT

REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 05/12/2008